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Note

Embroidery time and size of each design in this guide may differ from the information on the machine
display. Please use for reference purpose only.

Hinweis
Die Stickzeit und die GroRe jedes Designs in dieser Anleitung kénnen von den Informationen im Display
abweichen. Bitte verwenden Sie die Angaben nur als Referenz.

Remarque

La durée de broderie et la taille de chaque motif présenté dans ce guide peuvent différer des
informations affichées a I'écran de la machine. Merci de les utiliser a titre de référence uniquement.

Opmerking

De informatie in deze handleiding over de borduurtijd en de afmeting van het borduurpatroon kan afwijken van de weergave
op het beeldscherm van de machine. Gelieve de informatie alleen te gebruiken als richtlijn.

Nota

[l tempo di ricamo e le dimensioni di ciascun ricamo in questa guida possono differire dalle informazioni
sul display della macchina. Si prega di utilizzare solo come riferimento.

Nota

El tiempo de bordado y el tamafio de cada disefio en esta guia pueden diferir de la informacion en la
pantalla de la maquina. Por favor, use solo como referencia.

OBSERVACAO

O tempo e o tamanho do bordado de cada desenho neste guia podem ser diferentes das informacdes
exibidas na tela da maquina. Use apenas para fins de referéncia.

MpumeyaHue

BDEMH BbllLUMBAHNA N pa3Mep Kaxagoro On3anHa B 3TOM PyKOBOACTBE MOXET OTNM4YaTbCA OT
I/IHC*)OpMaLWIM Ha aucnnee MallnHbl. VICFIO.I'Ib3yI7ITe 3TV JaHHbl€ TOJTbKO A5A CrpaBKuW.
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@ Japanese characters
@ Caracteres japonais
@ Caratteri giapponesi
@ Caracteres do alfabeto japonés

Katakana characters: One of the

Japanese character sets.

Katakana-Zeichen: Einer der
japanischen Zeichensatze.

Caractéres Katakana : Un des

Summary of Embroidery Patterns
Ubersicht der Stickmuster
Résumé des motifs de broderie
Overzicht van borduurpatronen

Sommario dei ricami

Resumen de disefios de bordado

Resumo dos padrdes de bordado

0630p AM3alHOB ANSA BblLWMBaHUA

@ Japanische Zeichen

@ Japanse tekens

@ Caracteres japoneses
@ finoHckue nepornudbi

ensembles de caractéres japonais.
Catalaan-tekens: Een van de Japanse

tekensets.

Caratteri Katakana: Uno dei set di
caratteri giapponesi.

Caracteres

Katakana: Uno de los diferentes

conjuntos de caracteres japoneses.

Caracteres Katakana: Um dos conjuntos
de caracteres japoneses.

KarakaHa:
(a3byka) B

Hiragana characters: One of the
Japanese character sets.

Hiragana-Zeichen: Einer der

OVH 13 HabOPOB CUMBOIIOB
AMNOHCKOM A3bIKE.

japanischen Zeichensatze.

Caractéres Hiragana : Un des
ensembles de caractéres japonais.

Hiragana-tekens: Een van de Japanse

tekensets.

Caratteri Hiragana: Uno dei set di
caratteri giapponesi.

Caracteres

Hiragana: Uno de los diferentes

conjuntos de caracteres japoneses.

Caracteres Hiragana: Um dos conjuntos
de caracteres japoneses.

XuparaHa:

(a3byka) B

oaMH 13 HabopoB CMMBOMOB
AMNOHCKOM fA3blKe.

CBwns ||

P

Arabic numerals, Japanese Kanji numerals

Arabische Ziffern, japanische Kanji-Ziffern
Chiffres arabes, chiffres Kanji japonais
Arabische cijfers, Japanse Kaniji-cijfers

Numeri arabi,

numeri Kanji giapponesi

NUmeros arabigos, nimeros Kanji japoneses
NUmeros arébicos, nimeros japoneses em Kanji
Apabckre umdpbl 1 nepornudbl kaHasn
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Horizontal Vertical
Horizontal Vertikal
Horizontal Vertical
Horizontaal Verticaal
Orizzontale Verticale
Horizontal Vertical
Horizontal Vertical

Mo ropusoHTanu

Mo BepTukanu

Kanji characters: Often used in
daily life / symbols.

Kanji-Zeichen: Im Alltag haufig
verwendet / Symbole.

Caracteres Kanji : souvent utilisés
dans la vie de tous les jours/
symboles.

Kanji-tekens: vaak gebruikt in het
dagelijks leven/symbolen.

Caratteri kanji: usati spesso nella
vita quotidiana/nei simboli.

Caracteres Kanji: se utilizan a
menudo cotidianamente / como
simbolos.

Caracteres Kanji: usados com
frequéncia no dia a dia / simbolos.
Mepornudebl kaHasn: Yyacto

MCMOMb3YHTCH B NOBCEAHEBHOMN
XKU3HU U KakK CUMBOIIbI.
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@ Example of Kanji characters in daily life
@ Exemple de caractéres Kanji dans la vie quotidienne
@ Esempio di caratteri kanji nella vita di ogni giorno

@ Exemplo de caracteres Kanji no dia a dia

@ Beispiele flr alltagliche Kanji-Zeichen

@ Voorbeeld van Kanji-tekens in het dagelijks leven
@ Ejemplo de caracteres Kanji en la vida cotidiana

@ MpumMepbI UCcNONbL30BaHUS UepornM OB KaHA3U B NOBCEAHEBHOW XU3HU

—|=l=|mlE At

Alh| +

1,2,3,4,56,7,8,9,10

&

Date of birth

Data di nascita

SE3

1 year old

1 anno di eta

Nursery school

Asilo nido

Kindergarten

Scuola materna

NE N

Elementary school

Scuola elementare

CIEE

Junior high school

Scuola superiore

Group/Class

Gruppol/classe

Club/Division
Club/sezione

16

Geburtsdatum

Fecha de nacimiento

1 Jahr alt
1 afio de edad

Vorschule

Guarderia

Kindergarten
Jardin de infancia

Grundschule
Escuela primaria

Realschule
Escuela secundaria

Gruppe/Klasse
Grupo/Clase

Club/Abteilung
Club/Division

Date de naissance

Data de nascimento

lan
1 ano

Créche

Escola maternal

Ecole maternelle
Jardim de infancia

Ecole primaire

Ensino basico

College
Ensino médio

Groupe/Classe
Grupo/Classe

Club/Division
Clube/Divisdo

Geboortedatum

[ata poxaeHuns

1 jaar oud
BospacT 1 rog

Peuterspeelzaal

Acnn

Kleuterschool

Hetckuin can

Basisschool

HavanbHas wkona

Middelbare school

CpeaHsisa wkona

Groep/klas
[pynna, knacc

Club/Divisie
Kny6, nogpasgeneHune



Moon/Monday
Luna/lunedi

x

Fire/Tuesday

Fuoco/martedi

i 3

Water/Wednesday

Acqua/mercoledi

x

Tree/Thursday

Albero/giovedi

Gold/Friday
Oro/venerdi

o

Soil/Saturday

Terra/sabato

Sun/Sunday

Sole/domenica

Mond/Montag
Luna/Lunes

Feuer/Dienstag
Fuego/Martes

Wasser/Mittwoch
Agua/Miércoles

Baum/Donnerstag
Arbol/Jueves

Gold/Freitag
Oro/Viernes

Erde/Samstag
Tierra/Sabado

Sonne/Sonntag
Sol/Domingo

L

(1A

)

January 1st (Monday)
1° gennaio (lunedi)

Number 1

Numero 1

HE

Team

Team

1. Januar (Montag)
1 de enero (lunes)

Nummer 1

Numero 1

Team
Equipo

Lune/Lundi
Lua/Segunda-feira

Feu/Mardi
Fogo/Terga-feira

Eau/Mercredi
Agua/Quarta-feira

Arbre/Jeudi
Arvore/Quinta-feira

Or/Vendredi
Ouro/Sexta-feira

Terre/Samedi
Terra/Sébado

Soleil/Dimanche
Sol/Domingo

1er janvier (lundi)
1° de janeiro (Segunda-feira)

Numéro 1

Numero 1

Equipe
Time

Maan/Maandag
JlyHa, noHepenbHWK

Vuur/Dinsdag

OroHb, BTOPHUK

Water/Woensdag
Boga, cpena

Boom/Donderdag
[OepeBo, yeTBepr

Goud/Vrijdag
3onoTo, NaTHUUA

Grond/Zaterdag
3emns, cybbota

Zon/Zondag
CorHLe, BOCKpeceHbe

1 januari (maandag)

1 aHBaps (NOHeAeNbHWK)

Nummer 1

Howmep 1

Team
KomaHpa

17
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Committee
Comitato

*

Person in charge

Incaricato

& | B

Name

Nome

@ Frame patterns

@ Motifs d’encadrement
@ Ricami di cornici

@ Padrdes de molduras

Ausschuss
Comité

Ansprechpartner

Persona responsable

Name
Nombre

oo

Comité
Comité
Responsable
Responsavel
Nom

Nome

Commissie

Komutet

Verantwoordelijke

OTBETCTBEHHOE NULIO

Naam

s

® Umrandungen

@ Kader- en omrandingspatronen
@ Costura de encuadre

@ [uzaiHbl “Pamku”

O
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Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie ~ Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen
Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami  Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracéo de cor do padréo de bordado  Tabnuubl LBETOB HUTEH ANS BbILLMBOK

# Embroidery Patterns Group #1 ... @ Stickmuster Gruppe #1 ........... s
@ Motifs de broderie Groupe #1 ... @ Borduurpatronengroep #1 ... =
S.CGrupporicami#l ..., £.CG7UPQ de patrones de bordado #1 X
@ Grupo de padrbes de bordado #1 @, [pynna ausainos anA selumsanma #1 3

@ “Seasonal” designs @ Designs ,, Jahreszeiten”
@ Motifs « saison » @ Borduurpatronen voor diverse jaargetijden
@ Ricami “stagionali” @ Disefios “de temporada”
® Desenhos “sazonais” ® Ce30HHbIe An3aliHbl
No.l 13 min — Time required for embroidering
Stickdauer
| 1024 Durée requise pour broder
w o _Q 2 [](001) Tijd benodigd voor het borduren
£ " g 3 [ (086) Tempo di ricamo necessario
E ] Tiempo requerido para el bordado
g _.ﬂ 4 [_](001) Tempo necessario para bordar
5 [_1(017) Bpemsi, HeoGXx0AMMOe Ansi BbILUMBAHUS
Order to embroider 6 [ (612) gmkln(roider'! thtr'ead color number
Stickreihenfolge 7 [ (085) N“C garrg ar r}umrzer“ de broderi
Séquence pour broder Embroidery thread color 8 (205) K;Tgﬁmigfﬁ(%;ul: zlare(rj rodere Embroidery size
Borduurvolgorde Stickgarnfarbe = i GrofRe der Stickerei
: ; tickg ) 9 [ (019) Numero del colore del filo per ricamo rolse der stickerel
Sequenza colori del ricamo Couleur du fil de broderie g i Taille de la broderie
Orden para el bordador 10 I (900) Nuamero de color del hilo de bordado ¢ .
Kleur borduurgaren Numero da cor da linha de bordar Afmeting borduurmotief
Ordem para bordar - I f ioni del ri
FODSIIOK BLILIMBAHMS Col_ore filo ricamo $ 67.2 mmi Homep LBeTa HUTU NSt BILLMBAHNS! Dimensioni el ricamo
PAA Color del hilo de bordado : Tecla de tamafio

Tamanho do bordado
Paamep BbILLUWBKU

Cor da linha de bordar
LiBeT HUTV ANs BbilUMBaHUSA

¢
3
w
3
3
[

Embroidery time and size of each design in this guide may differ from the information on the machine display. Please use for reference purpose only.
The color numbers in this guide are for the Embroidery thread brand unless otherwise noted.

Die Stickzeit und die GroRRe jedes Designs in dieser Anleitung kdnnen von den Informationen im Display abweichen. Bitte verwenden Sie die Angaben
nur als Referenz.

Die Farbnummern in dieser Anleitung beziehen sich auf die Stickgarnmarke, sofern nicht anders angegeben.

La durée de broderie et la taille de chaque motif présenté dans ce guide peuvent différer des informations affichées a I'écran de la machine. Merci de
les utiliser a titre de référence uniqguement.

Les numéros des couleurs dans ce guide correspondent a la marque de fils a broder, sauf indication contraire.

De informatie in deze handleiding over de borduurtijd en de afmeting van het borduurpatroon kan afwijken van de weergave op het beeldscherm van
de machine. Gelieve de informatie alleen te gebruiken als richtlijn.

De kleurnummers in deze handleiding verwijzen naar een borduurgarenmerk tenzij anders vermeld.

Il tempo di ricamo e le dimensioni di ciascun ricamo in questa guida possono differire dalle informazioni sul display della macchina. Si prega di
utilizzare solo come riferimento.

Salvo diversa indicazione, i numeri dei colori riportati in questa guida corrispondono alla marca del filo per ricamo.

El tiempo de bordado y el tamafio de cada disefio en esta guia pueden diferir de la informacion en la pantalla de la maquina. Por favor, use solo como
referencia.

Los nimeros de colores en esta guia se refieren a la marca de hilos de Bordado, a menos que se indique lo contrario.

O tempo e o tamanho do bordado de cada desenho neste guia podem ser diferentes das informagdes exibidas na tela da maquina. Use apenas para
fins de referéncia.

Os nimeros de cores neste guia sdo para marcas de linha de bordar, a menos que indicado de outra forma.

Bpems BbilLMBaHMS 1 pa3aMep Kaxaoro AusaiiHa B 9TOM PyKOBOACTBE MOXET OTNMNYATLCS OT MHopMaLWm Ha Aucnnee MalluvHbl. Micnonb3yinte atu
[aHHble TOMNbKO Ansi CrpaBku.

Homepa LBeTOB, yka3aHHble B AJAHHOM PYKOBOACTBE, OTHOCATCS K Mapkam HUTeW ANs BbILUMBAHWS, €CIN He YKa3aHo UHoe.

No.2 11 min No.3 3min No.5 No.6
1] (027) 112 i - i
2 [ (612) 2 [_](027)
3 [ (070) h#‘" 3 I (515) - #
” 1 4 [ (502) 4 [ 513) —
5 [ (019) ¢ 27.7mm
i "& 6 [ (085) & 567mm 13min )
= 7 I (206) 1 (124)] o L 612)
2 ; Egﬁ?; No.4 5 min 2 [ (800) |10 (206) 9min
10 I (070) 1 [ (807) 3 [](001) |11 [N (612) 1 [ (406)
s s24mm 2 [ (515) 4 [ (807) |12 [ (509) 2 [ (810)
3 [ (001) 5 [ (348) |13 I (613) 3 [ (085)
©  630mm 4 017 6 [ (206) |14 I (612) 4 [ ](202)
5 [ (070) 7 I (509) |15 I (613) ¢  66.0mm
¢ etemm s [ (613) |16 ] (206) < 99.7mm
< 769mm $ 56.0 mm<> 74.8 mm




No.7

1 [ (399)
2 [ (337)
3 [_](001)
4 [1(017)
5 [ (405)
¢ 150.3mm

< 112.8 mm

1 [ (509)
2 [ (206)
3 [ 1(001)
4 [ 1(124)
5 [(017)
6 [ (502)
7 [ (509)
8 [ (086)
9 [ (502)
10 (509)
—11 7 (001)
Sprtege —— e 0m

113 [ (086)
¢ 68.1 mm

i 98.3 mm

1 [ (509)
2 I (513)
3 [ (502)
4 [](079)
5 [_7(001)
6 [ (208)
7 [ (208)
8 I (513)
9 [ (502)
10 [ (509)
¢ 1294mm
< 131.5mm

No.10

1 [ (124)
2 [ (513)
3 [ (005)
4 [1(079)
5 [ (086)
6 [ (208)
¢  90.9mm
< 90.5 mm

1 [ (124)| 7 [ (513) |13 [ (513) |19 [ (005)
2 [ (513)| 8 [ (005) |14 [ (005) [20 [ (124)
3 [ (005) | 9 [ (124) |15 ] (079) |21 [ (079)
4 [ (079) |10 [ (079) |16 [ (086) |22 [N (086)

5 [ (086) |11 [N (086) |17 ] (206)
6 [ (208) |12 [ (124) |18 [ (513)
$246.0 mm < 143.9 mm

o2 [

1 [__](001)
2 [ (019)
3 [ ](205)
4 [ (209)
5[] (085)
6 [ (030)
7 I (900)
8 I (405)
9 [ (339)
¢ 765mm
<« 69.9 mm

No.15

No.16

1 [(001)
2 [ (005)
3 [ (405)
4 [N (800)
5 [__](001)
6 [ (817)
¢  502mm
4 50.2 mm

1 [_](001)
2 [(017)
3 [ (502)
4 [ (086)
5 [](202)
6 [ (019)
7 [0 (126)
8 [ (612)
9 [ (800)
10 [ (086)
11 [ ](001)
¢ 63.0 mm
0 29.7 mm

No.17

No.13
1 [ (800) 1 [ (019) | 6 [N (086) | 11 [ (085)
2 [ (019) 2 I (515)| 7 [__1(206) |12 [ (086)
* 3 [__](001) 3 [ (513) | 8 [ (019) |13 [1(206)
4 H (420) 4 [ (209) | 9 I (515)
¢ 289mm 5 [ (085) |10 I (513)
< 189mm $ 827 mm<> 853 mm
No.14 No.18
1 [ (030) 1 [7(399)
2 [ (209) 2 [ (534)
3 [ (208) 3 [ (810)
4 [1(2086) 4 [71(399)
5 [ 1(202) 5 [ (070)
6 M (900) 6 I (614)
$  509mm 7 [ (086)
< 745mm ¢ 873mm
4 89.2 mm

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.
Muster, die mit ® gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEPHYTLI. [poBepbLTE pacrnonoxeHve An3anHa Nnepes Hayarom BbILUMBAHWS.

21



No.19

15 min
1 [ (509)
2 I (030)
| g 3 [ (206)
{ j 4 [ (126)
* 5 I (329)

av 6 I (337)

7 I (323)

r8 [ (017)
[ 9 [ (206)
Py —(

+10 [ (126)

¢ 73.2 mm

<> 93.0 mm

No.20

44 min
1 [ (507) | 7 [N (107) |13 (001)
2 [ (534) |8 [_(202) |14 [ (017)
3 [ (507) | 9 [ (206) |15 [N (800)
4 [_1(001) |10 NN (507) | 16 [N (107)
5 [ (017)| 11 [ (534) |17 [ (202)
6 [ (800) |12 [N (507) |18 ] (206)
$ 123.2mm<> 120.6 mm

No.21

18 min

1 [_](001)|9 [__1(001) |17 (001)
2 I (323) |10 [ (323) | 18 (NI (323)
)
)

3 [ (513) | 1 [ (513) | 19 [ (507
4 I (507) |12 [ (507) | 20 [ (513
5 [ (513) |13 [ (513) |21 [_1(206)
6 [ (206) |14 (206) |22 [](208)
7 [ (208) |15 [ (208) | 23 [ (328)
8 [ (328) |16 [T (328)

$ 76.3mm<> 76.4 mm

No.25

12 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (323)
3 [ (339)
4 [ (030)

5 [ (515)
6 [ (513)
7 [ (209)
§ [0 (208)

9 [ (612)
10 [N (620)
11 [ (339)

$ 52.8 mm<> 69.3 mm

© 0 N o g b WN P

=

TR T T

( (
( (
( (
( (
( (
(206) |17 [_](001) | 28 [ (507)
( (
( (
( (
( (
( (

=y

001) | 12 [ (507) | 23 [] (208)
323) |13 [ (513) | 24 (] (328)
513) |14 [ (206) |25 ] (001)
507) |15 [ (208) | 26 [N (323)
513) | 16 [ (328) |27 [ (513)

208) | 18 [ (323) |29 [ (513)
328) |19 [ (513) |30 ] (206)
001) |20 [ (507) |31 [ (208)
323) |21 I (513) | 32 [ (328)

$ 245.0 mm<> 151.9 mm

No.23 25 min

1 [ (05)
2 I (900)
3 I (707)
4 [ (01
5 I (707)
6 [T (005)
7 I (070)
8 [ (030)
9 M (900)

¢ 775mm

g 74.1 mm

No.24 [ 3min

No.26

No.27

No.28

7 min

1 [ (328)
2 [ (323)
3 I (415)
4 [ (339)
5 I (517)
6 1307

< 53.4 mm

(D 45.8 mm

18 min

< 112.0 mm

1 [ (517)
2 [N (323)
3 [ (214)
4 [ (348)
5 [ (800)
6 [ (214)
7 I (330)
8 [ (030)
o [ (214)
¢ 889mm

13 min

1[1(807)
2 . (517)
3 [ (513)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (612)
6 [ (807)
7 I (517)
8 [_1(812)

< 75.8 mm

¢ 743mm

No.29

1 [ (058)

2 [ (209)
3 [ (02

4 I (323)
5 [ (513)
6 I (515)

26 min

¢  301mm

g 33.0 mm

1 [ 71(307)
2 I (517)
3 [ (513)
4 I (515)
5 I (807)
6 I (517)
7 I (612)

8 1(812)
9 [7(307)
10 [ (517)
11 [ (513)
12 [ (515)
13 [ (807)
14 [ (517)

15 [ (612)
16 ](812)
17 I (612)
18 [ (807)
190 ](812)

$ 106.6 mm<> 106.8 mm




No.30

® 55.9 mm
< 1229 mm

No.31

38 min

1 [ (348)
2 [ (214)
3 I (515)
4 [ (214)
5 [ (333)
6 I (517)
7 [ (323)
8 I (058)
9 [ (348)
10 [ (515)
11 [ (517)

12 (348
13 [ (214

)| 23 I (517)
)| 24 [ (348)
14 I (333) | 25 ] (214)
15 [ (328) | 26 [N (515)
16 [ (323) | 27 [ (328)
17 I (515) | 28 [ (323)
18 [ (214) | 29 [ (058)
19 I (517) |30 [ (214)
20 [ (323)
21 [ (348)
22 [ (333)

$ 123.4 mm<> 123.6 mm

Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Tabnuubl LBETOB HATEW ANA BbIWNBOK

No.32 No.34

12 min
1 I (406) | 5 [ (513) | 9 [N (086)
2 I (507)| 6 [N (612) |10 [ (328)
3 [ (513) | 7 [N (019) |11 NN (800)
4 [](205)|8 [__1(001) |12 [](205)

$ 56.1 mm<> 71.7 mm

¢

}

42 min
1 [ (399) |12 I (328) | 23 [ (339)
2 [ (328) |13 [ (517) [24 ] (542)
3 [ (206) |14 [7] (206) |25 I (517) No35 | 4min
4 [ (337) |15 [N (339) |26 NN (058) 1 [ (323)
5 (I (339) |16 [N (337) |27 [](399) 2 [1(208)
6 I (517) |17 [ (542) |28 ] (206) 3 I (507)
7 [ (328) |18 [N (058) | 29 [N (517) : 4 [ (800)
8 I (058) |19 [ (542) |30 [ (339) ¢ 49.4 mm
9 [ (542) |20 [1(399) |31 [ (328) o 402mm
10 [ (399) |21 [ (328) | 32 [N (058)
11 [ (058) |22 [ (206) |33 [ (542)
$ 148.1 mm<> 114.0 mm
No36 [ gmin
1 o)
F 2 [(017)
i 3 [0 (206)
Wrs i 4 [N (807)
B 5 [ (612)
6 I (515)
¢ 54.5 mm

g 76.3 mm

8 [ (399)
9 [ (542)
10 [ (058)
1 [ (542)
12 [ (399)
13 [ (517)

No.37 6 min

1 [_](001)

2 [ (800)

3 [ (817)

52 min 4 [ (214)

1 [ (399) |14 [](206) |27 I (058) 5 [ (209)

2 [ (328) |15 [N (339) | 28 [ (542) 6 I (900)

3 [ (206) |16 [ (058) |29 [ (399) $  60.8mm

4 [ (337) |17 [ (337) |30 [N (328) < 304mm
5 [ (339) |18 [ (542) |31 [ (542)
6 I (517) |19 [ (328) |32 ] (206)
7 [ (328) |20 [ (517) |33 [N (339)

21 [T (206) |34 I (517) No.38 | gmin

22 [ (328) | 35 [ (328) 1 [ (030)
23 [1(399) | 36 NN (058) ¢ 77.8 mm
24 [ (339) |37 [ (542) < 752mm
25 [ (337) (38 [ (399) :
26 [ (328)

$ 240.0 mm<> 152.5 mm

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit @ gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung lhres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

I ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.

ﬂMBaIZHbI, OTMEYEHHble 3HaKoM @, NOBEPHYTHI. I'IpOBepre pacnonoxexHune ausariHa nepen Havanowm BbILLUMBaHUA.

23
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No.39

7 I (534)
¢ 56.0mm

<« 89.4 mm

No.40 | 16 min

1 [ (328)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (126)
4[] (206)
5 [ (107)
6 [__](001)
7 I (507)
8 [ (328)
o [ (107)
¢  924mm

g 90.7 mm

No.41

N 13 min
f-?ffﬁfw 1 . (507)
b 2 [ (328)
Tl -:.1,_':) b T s oo
Y P , 4 N (800)
"-5' .:_:}:J' H \:1"-'“"{_.____ T e ﬁ# 5 [ (328)
.‘:__* S ¢ 2054mm
12 min <  58.6mm
—f1 - (058)
2 [7(307)
3 [ (206)
s 4 (001
‘T‘} - "'I./) 5 N (058)
- JE—
oy 6 N (507)
7 [ (800)
8 [ (019)
9 [N (030)
Lt =1 017)
& 1 I (019)
) ' !
Winter — e [1(001)
3 75.1 mm
<> 100.1 mm

@ Refer to the machine’s operation manual for details on how to embroider
appliqués.

{Q Weitere Hinweise zum Sticken von Applikationen finden Sie in der
Bedienungsanleitung der Maschine.

@‘ Reportez-vous au manuel d’instructions de la machine pour plus
d’informations sur la broderie des appliqués.

{é‘ Meer bijzonderheden over het borduren van applicaties vindt u in de
Bedieningshandleiding bij de machine.

@‘ Consultare il manuale d'istruzione per i dettagli relativi al ricamo di
appliqué.

{é‘ Consulte las instrucciones detalladas acerca de cémo bordar adornos
en el Manual de instrucciones de la maquina.

@‘ Consulte o manual de operag6es da maquina para obter detalhes sobre
como bordar apliques.

@ MHCTpYKLMYM NO BbILUMBAHUIO annivkauuin NpuBeAeHbl B PYKOBOACTBE
nonb3oBaTensi MaLnHbI.

No.42 | 22 min

1 [7](399)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (507)
4 [ (800)

(

(

(

5 [ ](348)
6 I (507)
7 I (800)
8 [[](348)
$ 958mm

< 102.3 mm

No.43 11 min

1 [ (507)
2 [ (328)
3 [_](001)
4 [N (800)
5 [ (328)
¢ 528mm

< 98.5 mm

® No.44

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement
prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit @ gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die
Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre
motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van
uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere
verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del
disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento
do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEePHYTLI. [poBepbLTe pacnonoxeHve
[Aun3aiiHa nepea HayarnoMm BbILLMBaHWS.



@ “Other” designs

@ « Autres » motifs

@® Ricami “Vari”

@ “Outros” desenhos

No.45

» t\ ﬂ_}" No.46

§ No.47

No.48

No.49

9min

1 [ (614)
2 [ (620)
3 I (405)

¢  824mm
s 91.2 mm

8 min

1 [ (019)
2 [(017)
3 [N (019)

¢ 69.9mm
s 67.1 mm

4min

1 I (707)

¢ 75.0 mm

g 43.3mm

22 min

1 I (900)
2 [ (704)
3 [ (800)
4 [ (005)
5 I (900)
6 I (704)

$ 1405 mm

< 1191 mm

38 min

1 [ 1(843)
2 I (614)
3 I (517)
4 [ 1(843)
5 I (517)
6 [ 1(843)
7 I (517)
8 [ 1(843)
9 I (614)

$ 1541mm

< 118.7mm

Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Tabnuubl LBETOB HATEW ANA BbIWNBOK

@ Sonstige Designs

@ “Andere” ontwerpen
@ “Otros” disefios

@ [lpyrue pucyHku

1 [ ](843) 1 [ (515)
2 [ (517) 2 I (808)
3 [ ](843) 3 [__](001)
4 I (517) 4 [1(017)
5 [](843) 5 [ (206)
6 I (517) 6 [ (030)
7 [](843) 7 I (900)
8 [ (107) ¢  89.0mm
9 [ 1(843) < 102.8mm
10 [ (517)
1 [ (843)
12 I (517) No.54 | 29 min
13 ](843) 1 [ (323)
14 I (517) 2 [ (058)
15[ (843) 3 Il (517)
16 [N (107) 4 I (519)
17 ](843) 5 [__1(010)
18 [N (107) 6 [__1(205)
19 [ (614) 7 [ (339)
20 [ (517) 8 [__](001)
¢ 251.0mm 9 [(017)
< 107.0 mm 10 [ (058)
11 [ (405)
12 [ (607)
13 [ (900)
¢  880mm
< 109.8 mm
No.51 [ 2 min
Looen NOo.55 | 19 min
2 (473)
— PR
1-42_(72;2 = . 3 [ ](205)
< 67.2 mm

y‘ L |4 . (019)
iy

¥ n"il 5 [1(001)
g 3 6 [__1(017)
Country ((T0) " 7 [ (208)

8 [ (208)
9 I (900)

¢ 853mm
< 104.4 mm

No52 | 24 min

1 [ (339) No.56 | 23 min

2 I (900) 101
3 . (515) 2 I (206)
+ N (517) 3 N (515)
5 [ (810) = -] 4 [ (517)
6 I (707) 5 [1(001)
7 L_Jwon 6 [ (017)
8 [1(017) 7 . (507)
o I (420) A o N (707)
10 [ (206) ¢ 876mm
11 I (209) < 118.6 mm
12 [ (707)

¢ 900mm

<« 98.1 mm
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No.57

No.58

No.59

No.60

Q Refer to the machine’s operation manual for details on how to embroider appliqués.
9 Weitere Hinweise zum Sticken von Applikationen finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung der Maschine.

12 [N (058

¢ 91.0mm
< 1154 mm

25 min

1 [ (515)
2 . (517)
3 [ (030)
4 [ 214)
5 [ (001)
6 [ (205)
7 [ (019)
8 [ (005)
o I (707)

1? 95.5 mm

< 1146 mm

27 min

1 [__](001)
2 [ (804)
3 [ (515)
4 I (808)
5 [__](001)
6 [_1(399)
7 C__1(010)
8 [1(202)
9 [ (323)
10 I (704)

¢ 91.2mm
< 1127 mm

13 min

¢ 492mm
< 107.3mm

No.61

No.62

No0.63

No.64

No.65

No.66

12 min

1 [ (515)
2 [ (517)
3 [ (804)
4 M (070)
5 [ (027)
6 [_7](001)
7 [C1(812)
8 [ (209)
9 [C(017)
10 [ (019)
11 [ (707)

$  488mm
s 95.4 mm

7 min

1 [(001)
2 [1(017)
3 [ (208)
4 I (900)

$  388mm
s 54.8 mm

1 min

1 [_](0o1)
2 [I (030)
3 I (900)

¢  180mm
<« 19.5 mm

2min

11001
2 [ 017)
3 [ (206)
4 [7(208)
5 I (900)

¢  27.0mm

g 21.9 mm

5min

1 [ (001)
2 [1(017)
3 [ (607)
4 I (707)

¢ 495mm
s 55.0 mm

14 min

1 [ (001)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (339)
4 I (058)

¢  572mm
s 48.1 mm

No.67

No.68

No.69

No.70

No.71

’9 Reportez-vous au manuel d’instructions de la machine pour plus d’informations sur la broderie des appliqués.

Q Meer bijzonderheden over het borduren van applicaties vindt u in de Bedieningshandleiding bij de machine.

Q Consultare il manuale d’istruzione per i dettagli relativi al ricamo di appliqué.

Q Consulte las instrucciones detalladas acerca de como bordar adornos en el Manual de instrucciones de la maquina.
9 Consulte o manual de operagdes da maquina para obter detalhes sobre como bordar apliques.

Q MHCTPYKLMM MO BbILUMBaHMIO annnnkauui npreeaeHbl B PyKOBOACTBE MOSb30BaTENs MaLUVHbI.

9min

1 [ (339)
2 I (515)
3 I (517)
4 I (612)
5 [__](001)
6 [1(079)
7 [ (030)
8 [ (208)
9 [ (209)
10 [ (707)

¢ 59.9 mm

g 56.2 mm

13 min

1 [_1(010)
2 [](205)
3 [ (339)
4 [_](001)
5 [C_1(017)
6 I (058)

¢ 833mm

< 59.7 mm

5min

1 % (001)
2 (001)
3 [ (328)

$ 1557 mm
< 1553 mm

©

3min
1 x (001)
2 (001)
3 [ (328)
¢ 781mm
< 1551 mm

o

5min
1 > (001)
2 (001)
3 [ (328)
¢ 1M1.4mm
< 111.2mm

©



Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Tabnuubl LBETOB HATEW ANA BbIWNBOK

€ Large Buttonhole Patterns € Muster fur gro3e Knopflécher .5” e
T
€ Grands motifs de boutonniéres € Grote knoopsgatpatronen .
€ Ricami per asole grandi & Patrones para ojales de gran tamafo
00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0 0000000000000000000000c0000000000000000000scoss o —
€ Padrbes de casas para botbes grandes 4 Bonblune neTnu ANA BbiLUMBaHWA _
It is recommended to combine these buttonholes with the “Design Patterns (for Buttonhole Decoration)” on page 28.
Es wird empfohlen, diese Knopflécher mit den ,Designmustern (zum Dekorieren von Knopfléchern) auf Seite 28 zu kombinieren.
Il est recommandé de combiner ces boutonniéres avec les « motifs de dessins (pour la décoration des boutonniéres) » de la page 28.
Het is aan te raden om deze patronen te combineren met de “Ontwerppatronen (om knoopsgaten te versieren)” op pagina 28.
Si consiglia di combinare queste asole con i ricami di “Creazione di ricami (per la decorazione di asole)” a pagina 28.
Es recomendable combinar estos ojales con los “Patrones de disefio (para la decoracion de ojales)” en la pagina 28.
Recomendamos que vocé combine estes caseados com os “Padrdes de desenho (para decoragao de caseados)” exibidos na pagina 28.
PekomeHayeTcsi KOMBUMHMPOBATL 3TW NETNN C AM3aiHaMK, NpYBeAeHHbIMU Ha CTp. 28.
No.l| L:2min No.2| L:2min No.3| L:2min No.4| L:2min
P — M: 2 min e M: 1 min _ M: 2 min _ M: 1 min
S: 1 min S: 1 min S: 1 min S: 1 min
—] 1 I (900) f — 1 I (900) P— 1 I (900) — 1 I (900)
. ¢ 9.1 mm . ¢ 9.1 mm . ¢ 9.1 mm . ¢ 5.8 mm
— < 99.8 mm — < 99.9mm - < 99.8 mm - < 99.8 mm
" ] 8.5mm " ] 8.5mm " ] 8.5mm " ] 5.4 mm
< 75.0mm < 75.0mm < 749 mm < 749 mm
s 0} 7.9 mm 5 0} 7.9 mm s 0} 7.9 mm s 0} 5.0 mm
< 50.0mm < 50.0mm < 50.0mm < 50.0mm
No.5| L:2min No.6| L:2min No.7| L:2min No.8| L:2min
= M:Zmin — M: 1 min = M:lmin = M: 1 min
S: 1 min S: 1 min S: 1 min S: 1min
= 1 I (900) e | I (900) = 1 HEEE (900) = 1 I (900)
= Lii gz.;mm . ] 5.8 mm . ] 9.2 mm = L ] 9.2 mm
.8 mm = © 9%99mm = < 100.0 mm < 99.8mm
9 8.5mm 9 54 mm 9 8.4 mm 9 8.4 mm
"o 749mm "o 749mm "o 750mm " o 750mm
s 0} 7.9 mm s 0} 5.0 mm s 0} 8.0 mm s 0} 8.0 mm
< 50.0mm < 50.0mm < 499 mm < 50.0mm
No.9| L:2min No.10 L: 2min
e — | M:1min | |— | M: 1min
S: 1 min S: 1 min
= 1 I (900) = 1 I (900)
. ¢ 91mm . $  92mm
= < 99.9mm = < 100.0 mm
" 3 8.5mm " ] 8.6 mm
< 75.0mm < 749mm
s $  79mm s ¢ 80mm
< 499 mm < 50.0mm




28

@ Design Patterns (for Buttonhole Decoration) 4 Designmuster (zum Dekorieren von Knopfléchern) ﬂ| e

@ Motifs de dessins (pour la décoration des boutonniéres) 4 Ontwerppatronen (om knoopsgaten te versieren)

@ Creazione di ricami (per la decorazione di asole) 4 Patrones de disefio (para la decoracion de ojales)

@ Padres de desenho (para decoracdo de caseados) @ [u3aitHb! Ans ykpaulenns netens W

It is recommended to use these designs to decorate the “Large Buttonhole Patterns” on page 27.

Es wird empfohlen, diese Muster zur Verzierung der ,Muster fiir groRe Knopfldcher* auf Seite 27 zu verwenden.

Il est recommandé d'utiliser ces motifs pour décorer les « grands motifs de boutonniéeres » de la page 27.

Het is aan te raden om deze patronen te gebruiken ter decoratie van de “Grote knoopsgatpatronen” op pagina 27.

Si consiglia di utilizzare questi ricami per decorare i “Ricami per asole grandi” a pagina 27.

Es recomendable utilizar estos disefios para decorar los “Patrones para ojales de gran tamafio” en la pagina 27.
Recomenda-se usar esses desenhos para decorar os “Padroes de casas para botdes grandes” exibidos na pagina 27.
PekomeHnayeTcst cnonb3oBaTh 3TV AU3aliHbl ANs yKpalleHus neTenb, NpuBeaeHHbIX Ha CcTp. 27.

1 [ (513) 1 [ (513) 1 [ (804) 1 [ (085)
2 [ (206) m 2 [(010) 2 [0 (005) 2 [ (070)

M 3 [_](010) 3 [ (206) #.ﬂ_ % ¢ 302mm e..'- 3 [ (209)
4 [ (209) ¢ 17.8mm 1 B < 70.3mm ¢ 33.0mm
¢  296mm < 326mm | < 57.6mm
<« 63.6 mm

1 [ (513) 1 [ (804) 1 [ (019)
2 [ (209) r 2 [0 (005) 2 [ (017)
3 [_1(010) . ¢ 179mm 3 [ (513)
4 [ (206) & 555mm 4 I (019)
5 [ (209) $ 1257mm
¢ 472mm < 61.9mm
< 72.1 mm

No.8
1 I (808)
1 [ 1(399) 1 [ 1(399) 3 (208)

¢ 135mm ‘ﬁ, ¢  155mm 4 C_J(001)
j E!t < 44.2 mm o 25.5 mm 3 35.1 mm

< 84.1 mm




@® Combining embroidery patterns

@® Combinaison de motifs de broderie
@® Combinazione di ricami

@® Combinacéo de padrbes de bordado

@® Kombinieren von Stickmustern

@ Borduurpatronen combineren

@® Combinar patrones de bordado

@® Kom6uHupoBaHue AU3aliHOB BbILLIMBaHUSA

V

No.2 | ¢Iw
[0 (804)

No.4

Cg

No.4 =

No.4 | £l P | No.5
No.2 j!ht‘
No.5 lfjp No.4 ';'ﬂ." Q@ = (804)

= ﬁ \ (= E0

L

P4
o
o
v
P4
o
N

Mo

[ (005)
I (019)
Co17)

$79.0mm
<> 34.0 mm

[——

———
[ (005) [ (005)
. (019) I (019)
1 017) 1 017) No.8
I (513) I (513) [ (005)
$100.0 mm I (019)
€ 47.0 mm $125.7 mm

<> 61.9 mm

vo10 [}
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@ Embroidery Patterns Group #2 @ Stickmuster Gruppe#2 ... e
€ Motifs de broderie Groupe #2 € Borduurpatronengroep #2 -

@ Gruppo ricami #2 € Grupo de patrones de bordado #2
4 Grupo de padrdes de bordado #2 4 'pynna AM3anHOB ANA BbllWWBaHUA #2 @

No.1

1 [ (502)
2 [ 1(812)
3 [ (085)
4 [1(124)
5 [ (804)
6 [ (086)
$  1582mm
<>  154.7 mm

® No.2 _ 1 [ (513)
1 (124) 2 [ (542)
2 [ (085) r13 [__1(010)
3 [_7(001) 4 [ (348)
41812 | |smmmew
5 [ (804) 6 I (337)
6 [ (126) 7 I (323)
7 I (086) 5 I (058)
$ 1758 mm —9 [_1(017)
< 117.0mm 10 [ (804)

11 [ (612)

| |12 o 019)

13 [ (206)

U114 - (900)

' 115 [ (804)

16 [N (070)

17 [ (810)

1 M (086) L1 o (612)
2 @) t 23tamm|
3 [ (086) < 1528 mm

4 [ (085)
5 [ (070) ‘
¢ 2522mm

<> 1251 mm

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit ® gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.
Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEPHYTLI. [poBepbLTE pacrnonoxeHve An3anHa Nnepes Hayarom BbILUMBAHWS.



Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Tabnuubl LBETOB HATEW ANA BbIWNBOK

® No.5 ® No.7

57 min 44 min
1 [ (513) 71 [ (502)
2 [ 1(542) 2 [ (513)
: 4[ 3 [__](0o01) 3 [ (515)
s 4 I (900) 4 [ ](124)
" 5 [ (804) BRRER IGD)
] T F 6 [ (070) 6 [ (807)
r 7 [ (810) 7 I (620)
s I (612) Ll (339
¢  2545mm 9 [__1(010)
< 1559 mm P 10 7] (202)
" N 1 [ (027)
Hi = ] 12 ) eoe)
13 [ (126)
Ll 14 o (328)
,‘ —15 [ (804)
16 [ (070)
* 17 [ (810)
g L l1s o (612)
¢ 1749mm
< 1259 mm
® No.6 No.8

48 min 34 min
1 I (515) 11 T (542)
2 [ (513) 2 [ (502)
3 [ (509) 3 [ (513)
4 I (507) 4 I (515)
5 [ (515) 5 [](124)
6 I (534) 6 [ (085)
17 [__1(010) 7 [ (612)
8 [] (348) 8 [ (810)
9 [ (214) 9 I (620)
] |0 o (337) 10 I (614)
11 [ (323) 711 [ (406)
U112 [ (058) 12 [ (804)
’. 113 [ (804) 13 [ (070)
14 | (070) * ] e e10)
15 [ (810) L1115 [ (612)
L 116 [ (612) ¢ 1206 mm
¢ 1756 mm < 118.8mm

‘ < 1246 mm
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No9| eomin | No.13

1 [ (348) © B (325)
2 [ (058) 2 [T (005)
sEme) $ 1533 mm
4 [71(079)

5 [T (348)
6 [ (323)
7 [1(307)

8 [](079)
o I (058)
10 [ (515)
11 [ (509)
12 I (323)
13 N (058)
14 I (420)
15 [ (509)
16 [ (030)
17 [ 1(307)
18 ] (206)
19 [ (420)
20 ] (085)
¢  2552mm
<> 130.6 mm

< 153.0 mm

® No.14

1 [ (005)
2 [ (328)
¢ 2556mm
< 126.0 mm

1 [ ] (812) |11 [ (502)

2 [ (208) | 12 [N (070)
® No.15
3 [ (070) |13 [ (330) -

4 [ (330) (14 ](812) 1 [ (399)
5 I (337) 15[ (502) z = gg:;
6 [ (502) |16 [ (070) e
7 [ (812) |17 [ (337) .

8 [ (208) |18 [N (330) < 82.8mm

9 [ (070) |19 [(208)
10 [ (337)
$ 175.0 mm <> 96.7 mm

1 I (900)
¢ 173.6mm

< 106.0 mm

No.11

1 [_1(001) |9 [ (214)
2 [ (337) |10 [N (337)
3 [0 (214) |11 [ (058)
4 [ ](812) |12 [ (323)
5 I (323)|13[1(017)
6 [ (079) |14 [ (019)
7 [__1(001)|15[_](001)
8 [__1(812)|16[__1(812)
$ 121.7mm € 77.4mm

No.17
1 I (900)
$ 1504 mm
No.12 < 153.3mm
1 [ (328)
¢ 1207 mm

< 1559 mm
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® No.18 -

1 [ (502)
2 [ (804)
3 [ (607)
4 [_](001)
5 [ (206)
6 [ (126)
7 [1(079)
8 [ (019)
9 [ (0o01)
$  2306mm
<> 153.5mm

® No.19 _

1 [ (502)
2 [ (804)
3 [ (607)
4 [__](001)
5 [ (206)
6 [ (126)
¢ 173.7mm

<> 116.1 mm

No.20

1 [ (502)
2 [ (348)
3 [7(001)
4 [ (206)
5 [ (126)
6 [1(079)

T 7 [__1(001)
-, 8 [ (804)
¥ ) o I (607)
' ¢ 1151mm
< 113.5mm

® No.21
1 [ (509)

$ 2556mm
<>  126.3 mm

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.

1 [ (807)
$  255.8mm

< 121.9mm

1 [ (209)
¢ 255.6mm

< 1264 mm

® No.24

1 [ (330)
¢ 175.8mm

< 1144 mm

No.25

1 [ (330)
¢ 115.0mm
0 115.2 mm

Muster, die mit ® gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.
Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del disefio antes de bordar.
Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEPHYTLI. [poBepbLTE pacrnonoxeHve An3anHa Nnepes Hayarom BbILUMBAHWS.
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1 [ (405)
- $  1755mm
< 1259 mm
No.27
1 I (405)
¢ 1259mm
< 1259 mm
@ No.28
. =, 1 [ (208)
b -y : e $ 1758 mm
g Nl LV ¥ ot oy < 920mm
—y | .I ol
| i e 8P, 4
™ § —a T
- ._j i

No.29

® No0.30

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.
Muster, die mit ® gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.
Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.
Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.
| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del disefio antes de bordar.
Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.
[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEPHYTLI. [poBepbLTE pacrnonoxeHve An3anHa Nnepes Hayarom BbILUMBAHWS.

1 [ (208)

$ 1556 mm

< 155.6 mm

1 [ (019)

$  2554mm
< 1257 mm




@ Brother “Exclusives” Patterns

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

@ Motifs Brother « exclusifs »

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

€ Ricami “Esclusivi” Brother

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

& Padroes “Exclusivos” da Brother

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

No.ll  4min

1 [ (542)
2 [ (337)

i . A - 1? 52.0 mm

<> 85.8 mm

-

No2|  5min
F F . 10 (542)
,_-. I_-. _;-. 2 I (337)
£ ¢ 27.6mm
<> 139.7 mm

No3|  5min

1 [ (348)
2 [ 7] (843)
3 [ (807)
¢ 49.8 mm

<> 92.0 mm

No.4

11 min
1 I (808)
2 [ (515)
3 [ (513)
4 [N (323)
5 [ (126)
¢ 121.7mm
<> 83.9 mm

4 min
1 [ (607)
2 [ (612)
1) 72.4 mm

<> 74.2 mm

No6| 13 min

1 [ (612)
2 [7(001)
3 [ (086)
4 [](027)
5 [ (086)
¢ 73.7 mm

<> 80.0 mm

Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle
Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami
Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Tabnuubl LBETOB HATEW ANA BbIWNBOK

@ Brother-Exklusiv-Muster

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

@ Brother patronen “Exclusief”

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

€ Patrones “Exclusivos” de Brother

® No.7

W
(AN

%ﬁ g

Y ;.: 't

)

il e e

53820y

IF..IFE‘I ° 0%

No.9

® No.10

50 min

1 I (900)

$  247.8mm
<> 87.2 mm

94 min

1 [ (323)
2 [ (058)

$  166.0mm
<>  120.5mm

13 min

1 [ (330)
2 [ (214)
3 [ (337)
4 [ (328)

¢ 92.6 mm
<> 87.3 mm

20 min

1 [ (804)
2 1)
3 [ (804)
4 [T 017)
5 [ (405)

¢ 176.2mm

<> 71.4 mm

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

€ JKCKn3uBHbIe Au3anHbIl oT Brother

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

No.11

No.12

48 min

1 [71(399)
2 [ 1843

1) 175.8 mm

< 158.2mm

47 min

1 [ @399)
2 [ 1843

$ 2478 mm

< 119.6 mm

No.13

8 min

1 [ (328)

¢ 83.1mm
0 68.0 mm




1 [ (005)

¢  1323mm

<> 113.4mm

1 I (406)

¢ 95.9 mm

<> 89.9 mm

1 I (406)

$  2309mm
<> 37.8 mm

1 [ (515)
2 [ (808)
3 [ (086)
4 [C1(079)
5 [_](124)
6 [ (086)
7 [ (807)
8 [_](124)

9 I (515)
10 [ (808)
11 [ (086)
12 ] (124)
13 [ (079)
14 [ (086)
15 [ (807)

$ 128.5 mm<> 116.0 mm

36

1 [1(079)
2 [](124)
3 [ (086)
4 [N (807)
5 [ (515)
6 I (308)
7 [C1(079)
8 [ ](124)
9 [N (807)
10 [ (086)
¢ 77.4mm

<> 94.9 mm

No.20

1 [ (086)
2 [ (124)
3 [ (807)
4 I (515)
5 I (808)
6 [ (086)
7 [C1(079)
8 [_](124)
9 [ (086)
10 [ (807)
¢ 498mm

<> 83.8 mm

No.21

1 [7(399)
2 [ (817)
3 [](079)
4 [ (124)
5 [ (086)
6 [ (107)
7 [ (086)
8 [ ](124)
9 [ (086)
10 [ (107)
¢ 562mm

<> 70.1 mm

1 [ (507)
2 [ (124)
3 [ (030)
4 [ (502)
5 [](079)
6 [ (030)
7 I (339)
¢ 254mm

<> 41.5 mm

No.23

1 [ (502) |12 [ (507)
2 [ (507) |13 [ (079)
3 [ 1(079)|14 [ ] (124)
4 [ (800) |15 [N (339)
5 [ (502) | 16 [N (800)
6 [ (339) |17 ] (502)
7 [ J(124) |18 [ ] (124)
8 [__1(079) |19 [ (030)
9 [ (030) |20 [ (079)
10 [ (339) |21 [ (339)
11 [ (800) |22 [NEEEM (800)
¢ 76.6 mm<> 134.9 mm

No.24

1 [ 1(017)| 7 I (420)

2 [ (420)| 8 [ (017)

3 [ (019) | 9 (NN (019)

4 [ (502) |10 [ (017)

5 [ 7](027) |11 [ (420)

6 I (339) |12 [ (019)
$ 43.2mm<> 69.9 mm

No.25

o 2

1 [ 1(017) |13 1 (017)
2 [ (420) | 14 [N (420)
3 [ (019) |15 [N (019)
4 [ (502) |16 ] (502)
5 [](027) |17 [ (027)
6 [ (339) |18 [N (339)
7 I (420) | 19 [ (420)
8 [ (017)|20 7 (017)
9 [N (019) |21 [N (019)
10 1(017) |22 [ (017)
11 [ (420) |23 [ (420)
12 [ (019) | 24 (NN (019)
$ 28.5mm<> 125.7 mm




Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie

Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen
Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Ta6bnuubl LBETOB HUTEN ANA BbILLUBOK

No.26 | 21 min No.30| 14 min No.34| 19 min
1 [ (208) 1 [ (085) 1 [ (513)
2 [ (085) 2 [ (205) 2 [ ](001)
3 [ (019) 3 [ (019) 3 [ (208)
4 [ (085) 4 [ (704) 4 I (515)
5 I (704) 5 [ (209) 5 I (704)
6 [ (209) 6 [ (030) 6 [ (209)
7 I (030) ¢ 924mm 7 [ (030)
¢ 93.7 mm < 533mm ¢ 95.1 mm
<> 56.8 mm < 60.1 mm
No.27 | 11 min No.31l|  15min No.35|  15min
1 I (420) 1 [N (807) 1 [ (019)
2 [ (406) 2 [ (085) 2 [ (534)
3 [ (019) 3 [ (019) 3 [ (509)
4 [ (704) 4 [ (704) 4 [ (704)
5 [ (209) 5 [ (209) 5 [ (209)
6 [ (030) 6 [ (030) 6 [ (030)
¢ 94.3 mm ¢ 91.9 mm ¢ 95.9 mm
<> 41.0 mm <> 50.5 mm <« 57.8 mm
No.28|  15min No.32 | 15min No.36| 27 min
1 [ (209) 1 ] (0o1) 1 % (017)
2 [ (206) 2 [ (420) 2 % (010)
3 [ (704) 3 [ (206) 3 (017)
4 [ (209) 4 [ (086) 4 (017)
5 [ (030) 5 I (704) 5 [ 7](017)
¢ 94.8 mm 6 [ (209) 6 (010)
o 563 mm 7 I (030) 7 (010)
¢  937mm 8 [] (085)
<> 53.0 mm - 9 [ (086)
10 [ (800)
¢ 182.8mm
< 136.5mm
No.29 | 13 min No.33 | 12 min o3
1 [ (086) 1 [ (405)
2 [ (124) 2 [ (027)
3 I (704) 3 [ (019)
4 [ (209) 4 I (704)
5 [ (030) 5 [ (209)
¢ 93.8 mm 6 [ (030)
<  555mm ¢ 930mm
<> 52.9 mm

Q Refer to the machine’s operation manual for details on how to embroider
appliqués.

9* Weitere Hinweise zum Sticken von Applikationen finden Sie in der
Bedienungsanleitung der Maschine.

Q Reportez-vous au manuel d’instructions de la machine pour plus
d’informations sur la broderie des appliqués.

g Meer bijzonderheden over het borduren van applicaties vindt u in de
Bedieningshandleiding bij de machine.

Q Consultare il manuale d'istruzione per i dettagli relativi al ricamo di
appliqué.

g Consulte las instrucciones detalladas acerca de cémo bordar adornos
en el Manual de instrucciones de la maquina.

Q Consulte o manual de operag6es da maquina para obter detalhes sobre
como bordar apliques.

’g MHCTpYKLMYM NO BbILIMBAHUIO annivkauuin NpuBeAEHbI B PYKOBOLACTBE
nonb3oBaTensi MaLnHbI.

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement
prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit @ gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die
Platzierung lhres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre
motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van
uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere
verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del
disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento
do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBepPHYTLI. [poBepbLTE pacnonoxeHve
[An3aiiHa nepes HavyanoMm BbILLMBaHUS.
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57 min

9 I (019)

No.42

No.44

¢

<>

174.6 mm
149.3 mm

No.38

7 min

» (512)
s (505)
(512)
(512)
(505)
(505)

(]
I-"\-\._
@-

—
o g b W NP

7 [ (745)
8 [ (463)
9 I (575)
10 [ (463)
11 - (575)
12 [ (043)

$ 56.3 mm <> 85.9 mm 1

No.39

Country

3min
[ » (149)
2 -omees * (463)
3 -eee- (463)
4 e (463)
5 [ (463)
6 ------ (149)
7 wwwww (149)
8 [ (000)
¢ 76.2mm
Aed 59.3 mm

@
Country

No.40

51 min

No.41

1 [ 1(812)
2 [ (019)
3 [](017)
4 I (007)
¢ 1266 mm
<> 108.8 mm

4 min
[  (800)
2 e (800)
3 wwww (800)
4 [N (800)
5 [ (086)
6 [ (085)
7 I (058)
8 [_](001)
¢ 47.8mm

d 79.4 mm

©

3 min 5min
1oomeees > (058) 1 -mees > (800)
2 e (058) 2 (800)
3w (058) 3w (800)
4 I (058) 4 I (007)
¢ 35.5 mm ¢ 129.9mm
<> 85.0 mm <« 62.4 mm
No.43 No4S| 32 min
1 % (017)
2 (017)
3 017)
4 I (007)
5 [ (005)
8min 6 [ (406)
1 --m-es % (900) | 3w (900) 7 [ (019)
P— (900) | 4 NN (707) ¢ 1776mm
$ 56.0 mm<> 1454 mm < 114.2mm
No.46 2min
C ;g: 1 I (158)
'r'il:-*‘.'j-. ¢  66.8mm
5:151:.- ] < 508mm
; ‘-' Country
o No47[ emin
- 1 [ (158)
,_+" ) .Iq_r-_-'.r'_,_ Iy - ; e ¢ 249.8mm
A S & 729mm
: e W
i Country ({0
Tk ® No0.48 12 min
1 I (158)
$ 1767 mm
<> 82.0 mm
Country
®No49| 11 min
P o AT ! 1 I (158)
1 lagr-—%% A i | B
| ':"é‘%;"*; oo gl | g b 2523mm
I L e 1T g Ty | -"t..::&-t:" < 782mm
et s TR P R T
h‘{ 4 T | TR | e Country (T



Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table
Stickmuster-Farbtabelle

Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie

No.50 12 min

1 [ (330)
2 [ (328)
3 [ (810)
¢ 146.0mm
<>  146.5mm

T

"o

No.51 | 10 min

1 [ (704)
. - T 2 [ (328)

& i) ¢ 151.1mm
;L < 149.8 mm

No.52| 14 min

1 [ (517)
2 [ (330)
¢ 143.8mm
<> 143.0 mm

@ Refer to the machine’s operation manual for details on how to embroider
appliqués.

g} Weitere Hinweise zum Sticken von Applikationen finden Sie in der
Bedienungsanleitung der Maschine.

%ﬁ Reportez-vous au manuel d’instructions de la machine pour plus
d’informations sur la broderie des appliqués.

fé} Meer bijzonderheden over het borduren van applicaties vindt u in de
Bedieningshandleiding bij de machine.

@‘ Consultare il manuale d'istruzione per i dettagli relativi al ricamo di
appliqué.

fé} Consulte las instrucciones detalladas acerca de cémo bordar adornos
en el Manual de instrucciones de la maquina.

@‘ Consulte o manual de operag6es da maquina para obter detalhes sobre
como bordar apliques.

@ MHCTpYKLMYM NO BbILUMBAHUIO annivkauuin NpuBeAeHbl B PYKOBOACTBE
nonb3oBaTensi MaLnHbI.

Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen
Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado
Ta6bnuubl LBETOB HUTEN ANA BbILLUBOK

No.53

4min
1 I (517)
2 [ (330)
B m"l ¢ 63.5 mm
o
_.;:q' Ll B e < 103.8 mm
Wl N T
b s
n] :.i'?r 1 !
No.54 | 12 min
L 1 C79)
CXeha | 2 [ (058)
AT
| Ef] ) ¢ 141.3mm
A,y < 141.8mm

11 min

1 [ (058)
2 [1(079)

¢ 230.0mm
<> 148.6 mm

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement
prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit @ gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die
Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre
motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van
uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere
verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacién del
disefio antes de bordar.

Os padrdes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento
do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[In3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHble 3HakoM @, MOBEePHYTLI. [poBepbLTe pacnonoxeHve
[An3aiiHa nepes HavyanoMm BbILLMBaHUS.
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40

@ Floral Alphabet #1

€ Alphabet floral #1

@ Alfabeto floreale #1

& Alfabeto floral #1

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)
$  1355mm
= 132.4 mm

No.2

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (019)
$ 121.4mm

< 920 mm

No.3

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (019)
$ 1231 mm
< 102.6 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [N (030)
5 [ (019)
¢ 109.5 mm
< 104.7 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 I (515)
5 [ (019)
¢ 1231mm

< 102.7 mm

@ Blumenbuchstaben #1

¢ Bloemenalfabet #1

& Alfabeto floral #1

€ LiBeTouYHbIN WpudT #1

AB

—

AB

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [N (030)
5 [ (019)
¢ 117.8mm

< 88.9mm

No.7 - No.12

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [ (030)
5 [ (019)
¢ 139.9mm

<> 100.2 mm

No.8 - No.13

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [N (030)
5 [ (019)
$ 1276 mm
< 105.8 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)

$ 1054 mm
< 117.7 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 I (515)
5 [ (019)
$ 1053 mm

<> 100.1 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [T (348)
3 I (515)
4 [ (019)
5 [ (030)

$ 129.4mm
< 1445 mm

V 1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 I (515)
5 [ (030)
¢ 123.6mm

<> 63.8mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [N (030)
5 [ (019)

¢ 1106 mm
<> 108.6 mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (019)
¢ 140.8 mm

<> 80.4mm

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 I (515)
5 [ (019)

¢ 1028 mm

< 91.1mm




No.16

No.17

No.18

No.19

No.20

No.21

10 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (030)
4 N (515)
5 I (019)

¢ 1121mm

< 101.7 mm

11 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 I (515)
5 [ (030)

¢ 1207 mm

< 93.2mm

12 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)

¢ 113.9mm
< 1104 mm

11 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)

¢ 121.0mm
< 93.8mm

10 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 I (515)
5 [ (030)

$ 1025mm

< 104.1 mm

9 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [N (019)
5 [ (030)

¢ 103.2mm

<> 108.0 mm

No.22
~
—— e
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No.23
~ TV
& :.'i '.'
E~N
L R
gt I\.':-'
No.24
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ki |
RN :,t
AT
A
f L
M A o
e ] i S
No.25
b |
e
No.26
"-L..\_,_ _!'_j-; -
L F
r ' F
[
._.'"- & 'I.-"":
.'."' .-"' |
o alll

Embroidery Pattern Color Change Table

Stickmuster-Farbtabelle
Tableau de changement de couleur des motifs de broderie
Kleurwijzigingstabel voor de borduurpatronen

Tabella di cambiamento colori dei ricami

Tabla de cambio de color para patrones de bordado
Tabela de alteracé@o de cor do padrédo de bordado

8 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)

$ 126.0mm

< 1234 mm

13 min

1 [ (214)
2 [T (348)
3 [ (030)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (019)

¢ 102.2mm

<> 1257 mm

12 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 I (515)
4 [ (030)
5 [ (019)

Cb 103.7 mm
< 121.6 mm

9min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 [ (515)
5 [ (030)

$ 138.1mm
<> 120.0 mm

10 min

1 [ (214)
2 [ (348)
3 [ (019)
4 I (515)
5 [ (030)

$ 1048 mm

< 120.9 mm

Ta6bnuubl LBETOB HUTEN ANA BbILLUBOK

No.27 1min
1 [ (214)
i 2 [N (030)
3 I (515)
¢ 182mm
< 224 mm
® No.28 5min
1 [ (214)
2 I (515)
it £ W, .~ 3 I (019)
» 5 4 [N (030)
¢ 186.1mm
< 49.3mm
® No.29 6 min
1 [ (019)
_'5,: 2 [ (214)
b L ’ 3 I (030)
B *’ ¢ 1728
| = = il .6 mm
< 57.3mm
@ No0.30 5min
1 [ (214)
3 * - 2 [ (030)
:"-q.q___- -,'l;.___ - 3 I (019)
e S $ 1795 mm
< 40.9 mm
@ Example @ Beispiel ®Exemple
®\Voorbeeld ®Esempio @Ejemplo
4 Exemplo @ pumep
12 min
1 EE e —
2 [ (348)
3 I (019)
4 I (515)
5 I (030)
¢ 1355mm
< 1324 mm
2/ %
4{ 2@

Patterns marked with @ have been rotated. Check your design placement prior to embroidering.

Muster, die mit @ gekennzeichnet sind, wurden gedreht. Uberpriifen Sie die Platzierung Ihres Designs, bevor Sie

mit Sticken beginnen.

Les motifs signalés par @ ont été pivotés. Vérifiez 'emplacement de votre motif avant de commencer a broder.

Patronen die zijn gemarkeerd met @ zijn gedraaid. Controleer de plaats van uw ontwerp voordat u gaat borduren.

| ricami contrassegnati dal simbolo @ appaiono ruotati. Prima di procedere verificare la posizione del ricamo.

Los patrones marcados con @ se han girado. Compruebe la colocacion del disefio antes de bordar.

Os padroes marcados com @ foram invertidos. Verifique o posicionamento do seu desenho antes de bordar.

[n3aiiHbl, OTMeYeHHbIe 3Hakom @, NoBepHYTbI. [poBepbTe pacnonoxeHue An3anHa nepes Havyanom BblLUMBAHKS.
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O 2 W0 &=

 ©lo o0 » 0w e

@ Floral Alphabet #2

& Alphabet floral #2

& Alfabeto floreale #2

@ Alfabeto floral #2

i o17)
[ (513)
T (810)
I (070)
I (612)
[ (205)

 ©lo 0 » 0N e

125.9 mm
78.6 mm

I 17)
[ (513)
T (810)
[ (205)
I (070)
I (612)

§ ©lo 0 » 0w e

127.4 mm
83.1 mm

No.3

1)
[ (513)
[ (810
1 (205)
N (612)
I (070)

§ ©lo o » 0w N e

125.8 mm
81.7 mm

No.4

(1)
[ (513)
[ (205)
T (810)
N (612)
I (070)

§ ©lo o » 0w N R

127.2 mm
86.3 mm

i o17)
[ (513)
[ 810
I (070)
I (612)
[ (205)

126.1 mm
85.9 mm

€ Blumenbuchstaben #2

€ LiBeToYHbIN WpKUdT #2

W
G
H
i
J

1017
[ (513)
I (070)
1 (810)
[ (205)
. (612)

1
2
3
4
5
6
¢

<>

125.9 mm
81.4 mm

1017
[ (513)
[ (205)
I (612)
I (070)
[ (810)

1
2
3
4
5
6
¢
<

126.6 mm
84.0 mm

No.8

1017
[ (513)
. 612)
[ (810)
[ (205)
I (070)

§ ©lo o » 0w N r

126.0 mm
90.4 mm

No.9

(1)
[ (513)
N (612)
[ (810)
I (070)
[ (205)

§ ©lo o » 0w N R

125.9 mm
26.1 mm

I o17)
[ (513)
N (612)
[ (810
[ (070)
[ (205)

 ©lo 0 » 0N e

125.8 mm
49.8 mm

A
¥
v
N
0

@ Bloemenalfabet #2

& Alfabeto floral #2

AB
AB

1)
[ (513)
[ (810)
I (612)
[0 (209)
I (070)

125.8 mm
87.8 mm

P oo o r wn e

No.13

No.14

1)
[ (513)
[ (810)
[ (209)
N (612)
I (070)

126.0 mm
77.2 mm

$ ©lo o x 0w N e

1 (017)
[ (513)
[ (209)
I (612)
[ 810
I (070)

125.9 mm
103.7 mm

$ oo o » wn e

1 (017)
[ (513)
I (070)
[ (810)
N (612)
(205

125.8 mm
86.6 mm

$ oo o x 0w N e

1)
[ (513)
I (612)
[ 810
I (070)
[ (205)

125.3 mm
95.0 mm

P oo o r wn e




No.27

[ (513)
N (612)
[ (810)
I (070)
[ (205)

1)
[ (513)
[ (810
[ (070)
[ (205)
N (612)

§ ©lo o » 0w N e

126.0 mm
73.4 mm

1)
[ (513)
[ 810
I (612)
[ (205)
N (070)

§ ©lo o » 0w N e

129.4 mm
95.3 mm

I o17)
[ (513)
I (612)
I (070)
[ (810
1 (205)

§ ©lo 0 » 0w e

126.0 mm
83.0 mm

1)
[ (513)
[ (810)
I (612)
1 (205)
I (070)

§ ©lo o » 0w N R

125.9 mm
70.3 mm

P ola s wn e

95.4 mm
24.7 mm

[ (513)
[ (810)
. (612)
[ (205)
. (070)

P ©la s 0w N e

47.9 mm
20.5mm

|

1 [ (513)
2 [ (810)
3 [ (@05)
4 I (612)

¢ 25.7 mm

<> 17.0 mm

4

1 [ (513)
2 [ (070)
3 [ (810)

¢ 17.9 mm

<> 13.1 mm

L
t
\
W

1)
[ (513)
[ (810)
[0 (205)

I (070)

126.1 mm

1
2
3
4
5 [ (612)
6
¢
i 70.0 mm

No.21

10
[ (513)
[ (810)
I (512)
I (070)
[ (205)

§ ©lo o » 0w r

126.1 mm
79.9 mm

No.22

i o17)
[ (513)
T 810)
I (070)
N (612)
1 (205)

§ ©lo 0 » 0w e

126.0 mm
77.8 mm

No.23

(1)
[ (513)
N (612)
[ (810)

[ (205)

125.8 mm

1
2
3
4
5 [ (070)
6
¢
i 119.4 mm

P

[ (513)
I (070)
[ (810)
N (612)
[ (205)

P ©la r wn e

37.6 mm
109.4 mm

No.24

1 (017)
[ (513)
I (070)
[ (810
[ (209)
I (612)

$ oo o » 0w N e

126.1 mm
91.6 mm

No.25

No.26

1 (017)
[ (513)
I (070)
[ (810
I (612)
[ (205)

$ oo o » 0w N e

125.9 mm
84.8 mm

1)
[ (513)
[ (810)
[ (209)
N (612)
I (070)

$ ©lo o r 0N e

125.9 mm
70.0 mm

No.32

A

[ (513)
I (070)
[ (810
N (612)
[ (205)

$ olo » 0w N e

41.6 mm
79.8 mm

®Example
@ Beispiel
®Exemple
@ \oorbeeld
@ Esempio
®Ejemplo
®Exemplo
@ pumep

1)
[ (5131
T (810
I (070)
N (612)
1 (205h

$ ©lo o r 0N e

125.9 mm
78.6 mm

#

z%
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No0.22 x 2
No.23 x 2

@ () Q@\\..Q&%
0
S IIONN

5] solgS
4@’ D A@%/ >
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9l I
-qlu I - g
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@ () O
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8 o N
QP LE

00 XA
-a ‘h - g

@® Kombinieren von Stickmustern
@ Borduurpatronen combineren
@® Combinar patrones de bordado
@® Kom6uHupoBaHue ausanHoB

No.01 x 1
No0.02 x 2

® Combinaison de motifs de broderie
® Combinacéo de padrbes de bordado

@® Combining embroidery patterns
@® Combinazione di ricami

No1x1
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No0.16 x 8

No0.16 x 2
No0.17 x 1

No.04 x 1
No.05 x 1
No0.06 x 1
No.07 x 1
No0.08 x 2

Nggg >>: g No0.27 x 9 No0.29 x 4

0

No0.28 x 3
No0.29 x 1
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Color Thread Conversion Chart
Tableau de conversion des fils de couleur
Tabella di conversione dei colori dei fili
Tabela de conversao das cores de linha

Stickgarn-Farbtabelle

Omzettingstabel voor garen kleuren
Tabla de conversion de hilos de color
Tabnuua npeobpazoBaHus LBETOB HUTEN

46

il color Nombr d color N d or Homwesasm sra | EMDroidery | Country | oo | MESSTR | Sulky | poier
1 ESpcrlfmeSChwarZ/ Noir / Zwart / Nero / Negro / Preto / - 900 - 100 1800 1000 1005 5596
2 \é\g}_iﬁﬁ/ Weiss / Blanc / Wit / Bianco / Blanco / Branco / ‘ ‘001 ‘ ‘ 000 1801 1002 1001 5597
3 EsgC/HEgII/ Rouge / Rood / Rosso / Rojo / Vermelho / - 800 - 149 1637 1037 1037 5678
4 Eg;lél/alljgsa/ Rose / Rose / Rosa / Rosado / Rosa / |:| 085 - 155 1921 1108 1224 5523
5 | B e e et oserood e erso | | I ogc | 024 | 1721 | w7 | nuse | o
6 | Bt Pt o e Lehtose e | Jvos | 152 | 1015 | 1015 | 1084 | se77
7| Poehia Sovo | Funce Ostur | Foca asouro, Tomvin v | NN 107 | NN 126 | 1984 | 1383 | 1533 | 5804
8| Vemiter 2okl vernilon vermdoer T Res=o | SN os0 | NN 43| 1775 | 1170 | 11s« | ooes
9 gggmggslogfnfg?ngn;oga/,gf;;“;ggmfmﬂn/ Rosso Carminio /| [ 007 | [ 158 | 1986 1081 1511 5561
10 | e o o o e e | NN sco | N 30| 1788 | uss | 1192 | sos
11 m;ggg{g;m;ggg}g;g;‘ma/ Magenta/Magenta/ | o0 | [ 625 | 1710 1319 1101 5592
12 | e e s Lrase ross,y | Joro | 122 | 1s6 | 1au7 | 1225 | o773
13 | e e e oo e AnberFood o> | N =52 | I 22| 1942 | 131 | o | somn
14 | Lo e e oo ® | J202|[ Ja42| 1623 | 1023 | 1067 | sezs
15 ;(i?ém:,/ﬁeelb / Jaune / Geel / Giallo / Amarillo / Amarelo / ‘ ‘ 205 ‘ ‘ 043 1980 1068 1187 5860
1o | e B o | L oos | Jaw| 1o | w0 | mas | w0
17 Ear?;%g ; ggaarl'g”t(aeggaange / Oranje / Arancio / Naranja / ‘ \208 ‘ ‘335 1951 1137 1024 5694
18 | Do ook oaroulle pompoen 1610 | [ 126 | I 22 | 1052 | uss | 1065 | 5630
19 | e e e enenma | I 200 | 336 | 1965 | 1078 | 1078 | sous
20 | e oo oo | Jo10[[ Jas1| se6 | 022 | 061 | s7er
21 | G e e o rometea o [ Jsi2|[ Jaro| 1se1 | 1049 | mas | sees
22 ﬁggl;i){alf(uakibraun / Kaki / Khaki / Kaki / Caqui / Caqui / ‘ ‘ 348 l l 242 1939 1255 1055 5636
23 | R e e tce piepacud 00 Souo | I 21 | 35| 1772 | wrz | 1025 | s
24 S[gﬁié?"Bef;iggfj"ﬁf;’n%ﬁz’gﬁ’KOPe” Ottone / | |328 || |404 | 1791 1192 1159 9109
25 H:S&Qﬁemenfarbig / Drap / Linnen / Lino / Lino / Linho / ‘ ‘307 ‘ ‘ 025 1682 1149 1082 5635
26 | B e o e | NN o5 | NN 717 | 195 | 1130 | 1120 | sea7
2T | B s oo | I 527 | I 764 | 1753 | 1253 | 021 | sve
28 | G et B e e v | N o0 | W 224 | 21 | 1021 | uss | 5590
29 Egig;/bﬁzeige/ Beige / Beige / Beige / Beige / Bege / ‘ ‘ 843 ‘ ‘ 012 1738 1138 1127 5508
0 | O B e o tonge [ Jaoo | I 706| 1960 | 1085 | 1218 | ou
L | R B o oot s | N 530 | I 414 | 1726 | wio4 | w26 | s7oz
B2 | e o e e, | N 523 | N 55| 1720 | 056 | 1128 | s7s
33 | SR e e e Bla oo s | ez | I 05| 1647 | 1210 | 077 | so78
| e e e e ona | IO 502 [ 41| 1702 | 1302 | 1047 | som
35 | e e e daror Verd> o | I oo | 63| 17149 | 1050 | 1510 | 554
36 | e Sreeny S e o Lo Sroer e, | N 51 | NN +70| 1504 | 1396 | 1174 | seoo
37 | Gat Ot ke e e ke Of e soro | R 17 | [ 473|769 | mse | miss | ez
3 | e e el T Coen e | N 53¢ | 53| 1570 | 1008 | 1503 | 7
30 | R e e | NN 07 | NN 65| 1750 | 1250 | 1079 | 5508




40 | ienes Nerde Intoncn 1 ercs profundo | tamosenon | NI 50¢ | NI +s7 | 1703 | 1370 | 1208 | 5615
41 | Hiela ) Verde Froseo I Verds hesed | Caoncn senerte || 027 | 442 1706 | 1102 | 1209 | 9153
42 | Verda Tigho / Virde Lraal Verdeima | Naiomui sonarbii || 1513 || [444| 1848 | 1049 | 1177 | 5622
43 | oesSreen e yer movsse T osgroen verse | S o1 | I +46| 1770 | 1369 | 176 | soo
44 Blue / Blau / Bleu / Blauw / Azzurro / Azul / Azul / CunHuin -405 -586 1829 1177 1076 5684
45 | Rautbo Utramar e mario ssauro. sarpamapme - | I 4oc | M 575 | 1842 | 1076 | 1042 | 5736
46 | Ao Clre At | Cocmrororyon | Celeste ! | 017 || 1150 | 1932 1132 1074 5683
47 | R e Conats s omosie g | MM oo [ s12| 1828 | 1020 | 1196 | 5506
48 | B Hictricn Avel torien vt oo Sroeromc | NIIEEN +20 | NI 56+ | 1797 | 1297 | 1250 | 5829
49 | Davone: sl Pavo Real | Azcipavao) Moponmsarot onwyi | NN 415 | NN 057 | 1652 | 1252 | 1206 | 5810
50 | Ggeanve e Sy Bl de s s S 5 | R oo7 | 06| 1767 | s | 1535 | s7a7
51 | g e oty e cataute rooore | [ 70 | W 015| 1630 | 1s35 | 1028 | seo
s2 | Ll ela] e clar L i ulla o || [ o | [ 139 1911 | 1091 | w1 | sous
53 | Lilac/Lila/Lilas/Lila/Lilla/ Lila / Lilas / Cupereswir | [N 612 |[ 623 | 1831 1080 1080 9009
54 gig(l)a;té\égl%t/Violet/Violet/VioIetto/VioIeta/VioIeta/ -613 |:|624 1631 1033 1194 5588
55 | Burbed ) b Pourbre / Paars / Vicla [ Purpura B || 1880 | 1122 122 | 5554
56 | {avenderLavendel L avande L averel/ Lovands | | [ s | 004 1630 | 1261 | 1o | ssee
57 | Bl sar Ve Vi e P Fere | N o07 | 003 | 1o43 | 1em | 1032 | sse7
58 E(Setv;/tner:élzmggiiéfgg/TinkIeurig/PeItro/Peltre/ -704 :}745 1840 1041 1041 9114
50 | Qoo bl oo ook O e | N 7o | N 77| 141 | oa1 | 1220 | sses
60 gl\;)eerépiikllbbleé/Argent/ZiIver/Argento/Plata/Prata/ l 1005 ‘ ‘020 1812 1087 1011 5640
61 | Gray/Grau/ Gris / Griis / Grigio / Gris / Cinza / Cepsiii | [N 817 | [ 734 | 1640 1118 1219 5782
62 >

6 Tc

64 | T T
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Note:

Hinweis:

Remarque:

Opmerking:

Nota:

Nota:

OBSERVACAO:

lMpumeyaHue:

The conversion chart is based on Embroidery thread. The color shades may vary with the different
brands listed on the chart. If unsure of a particular color(s), please sew test. Robison Anton (R.A.),
Madeira and Sulky are respectively registered trademarks. Actual colors may vary slightly from
the chart.

Die Garntabelle basiert auf Brother Stickgarn. Die Farbschattierungen kénnen je nach
unterschiedlichen, in der Tabelle aufgefiihrten Marken abweichen. Wenn Sie sich bei bestimmten
Farben nicht sicher sind, nahen Sie bitte zur Probe. Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira und Sulky sind
eingetragene Warenzeichen. Die tatséchlichen Farben kénnen leicht von der Tabelle abweichen.

Le tableau de conversion est basé sur le fil de broderie. Les nuances de couleur peuvent varier en
fonction des marques énumérées dans le tableau. En cas de doute sur un coloris, faites un essai
de broderie. « Robison Anton (R.A.) », « Madeira » et « Sulky » sont des marques déposées
respectives. Les couleurs réelles risquent d’étre Iégerement différentes de celles du tableau.

Het omzettingsschema is gebaseerd op het gebruik van borduurgarens. De kleurtinten kunnen
enigzins afwijken voor de diverse merken in het schema. Bent u niet zeker bent van de juiste
kleur(en), borduur dan een stukje op proef. De namen Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira en Sulky
zijn allemaal gedeponeerde handelsmerken. De oorspronkelijke kleurtinten kunnen iets afwijken
van de weergave.

La tabella di conversione e in funzione del filo da ricamo. Le tonalita cromatiche possono variare
secondo le differenti marche elencate nella tabella. In caso di dubbio su un particolare colore o su
pit colori si raccomanda di eseguire una ricamo di prova. Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira e Sulky
sono marchi di fabbrica registrati. | colori effettivi possono variare lievemente rispetto a quelli della
tabella.

La tabla de conversion esta basada en hilo de bordar. Los tonos de color podran variar con las
diferentes marcas enumeradas en la tabla. Si tiene dudas sobre un color o colores en particular,
haga un cosido de prueba. Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira y Sulky son marcas registradas
respectivamente. Los colores verdaderos podran variar ligeramente con respecto a los de la
tabla.

A tabela de converséo é baseada na linha de bordar. Os matizes das cores podem variar
nas diferentes marcas listadas na tabela. Se n&o tiver certeza de uma cor em particular ou
mais, faca o teste de costura. Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira e Sulky sé@o marcas registradas,
respectivamente. As cores reais podem variar um pouco da tabela.

Tabnuya npeobpasosaHusi cocmaeneHa Ha 6a3e ebiwusarnbHbix Humeld. OmmeHKU ugemos
Moaym eapbUpo8ambCsl 8 3a8UCUMOCMU om ripoussodumerned, yka3aHHbIX 8 mabnuuye. Ecnu

8bl HE y8epEHbI 8 8bI6OPE KaKO20-MO KOHKPemHoe20 ysema, npoudsedume npobHyo 8bILLUBKY.
Robison Anton (R.A.), Madeira u Sulky senstomcs 3apeaucmpupogaHHbIMU MO8aPHbIMU 3HaKaMu.
PearnbHble ygema Mo2ym HeCKOIbKO omsiudamscsi om npedcmaessieHHbIX 8 mabnuye.



Font Name Chart Tabelle der Schriftarten
Tableau des noms de polices  Overzicht lettertypen

Tabella nomi dei font Diagrama de nombre de las fuentes
Quadro de nomes de fontes Tabnuua HasBaHu WpUdTOB

Font Key/ Schriftarttaste/ Touche de police/ Font Name/ Schriftarthame/ Nom de la police/
Lettertypetoets/ Tasto font/ Clave de las fuentes/ Lettertype/ Nome font/ Nombre de la fuente/
Tecla da fonte/ KHonka wpudta Nome da fonte/ HaseaHwe wpudta
u
1 ABC Block 01
{ H
2 ABC Serif 01
L= P,
3 A T Brussels Demi Outline
B -
4 _ﬂ_ﬁ{_ Calgary Mediumltalic
(1]
5 AR Sicilia Light Italic
-
6 ABC Istanbul
Tl
7 lEE Los Angeles
7]
8 ABC Tennessee ExtraBold
B
9 _A_EC‘ Brussels Light
a1
10 AEB Utah Bold Cyrillic
T Japanese Font 1/ Japanische Schriftart 1/ Police japonaise 1/
1 ﬁ‘ﬂ fl Japans lettertype 1/ Font giapponese 1/ Fuente japonesa 1/
Fonte japonesa 1/ AnoHckuin wpndT 1
(Misugi Gothic B)
w Japanese Font 2/ Japanische Schriftart 2/ Police japonaise 2/
12 ah.'“ﬁ Japans lettertype 2/ Font giapponese 2/ Fuente japonesa 2/
Fonte japonesa 2/ AnoHckuin Wwpndt 2
= Japanese Font 3/ Japanische Schriftart 3/ Police japonaise 3/
13 ﬁ La _.’ Japans lettertype 3/ Font giapponese 3/ Fuente japonesa 3/
Fonte japonesa 3/ AnoHckuin wpndT 3
(Rakuchiku POP H)




English
German
French

Dutch

Italian

Spanish
Portuguese-BR
Russian

888-G30/G32/G34/G60/G70/G72

D0O1W2V-001



